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Technical note: data for the three territories

Data presented in these tables are weighted for several factors, including region (province or territory). As a result, the results for the 450 respondents in the three
territories are reduced in weight to their proportion of the total Canadian population. This, however, then distorts the results for each individual territory when
reported separately, as we well as for the north as a region.

For this reason, the survey sample for the three territories was also weighted separately on the basis of gender, age, territory, education and Indigenous identity.
This separate weighting was used to generate the results for the territories that appear in the published report. Readers should note therefore that the results in the

published report for the three individual territories and for the north as a region differ from those in the tables that follow below.

Tables with the separate weighting for the three territories are available from the Environics Institute upon request.
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Banner-Question Key

This detailed set of statistical tables shows survey results for the total general population and also by various subgroups of interest. For this table set there are four “banners” of subgroups,
drawn from questions in the survey. The results have also been tested for significant differences within these subgroups. The statistical tests undertaken are an independent T-Test for means
and independent Z-Test for percentages. The following key shows the questions used to create the banner subgroups and also what groups have been tested for significant differences in each
of the banners.

In the tables that follow, upper case letters under the percentages indicate subgroup differences that are significant at the 95% level.

Provinces/Territories Regions

) Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 554 <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN

Generation 1in Years in sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
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Ql. overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€] ® @ ™ E® A & W @O @ «w @wW m o @ ® @ ®B & M
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
Satisfied 49 5251 51 46 55 48 45 37 34 53 57 48 74 50 49 37 44 60 47
I3J I3J IJ IJ GHIJ IJ 1] HIJ J GHIJ QR Q Q QRT Q

E DE

Dissatisfied 41 41 32 41 42 30 41 45 54 59 40 41 46 14 41 41 55 49 33 44

FN FN FN FN CFN GHKN GHKN FN N PRST OPST

CDEF CDEF [0}
B B

Cannot say 11 7 16 9 12 15 11 9 8 7 7 2 5 12 10 11 8 7 7 9
IIKL BJIKL IJKL BIJIKL R QR R

BDH BDGH

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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Ql. overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CcTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
A ® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
Satisfied 49 51 50 44 41 49 38 40 60 43 38 62 47 53 53 56 52 45
D D E GH JK M M R
Dissatisfied 41 41 38 44 51 40 56 51 31 50 54 34 44 31 31 35 41 41
C F I I L L NO
Cannot say 11 8 11 12 8 11 7 9 9 7 9 5 9 16 16 10 7 14
B B E M M Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Ql. overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

41

11

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
@® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
56 54 50 41 47 43 43 46 60 47 45 50 55 62 51 40 27 52
EF EF E E GHI KL PQR QR R
32 37 40 46 43 41 44 44 34 40 43 42 38 31 38 49 64 38
BC BC J J [0} OP 0OPQ
11 9 10 13 10 16 13 10 6 14 12 7 6 7 11 10 10 10
CF IJ I3J J MN MN [0} (0]

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Ql. overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Cannot say

41

11

today?

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H O @ W W m N o @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
59 47 46 73 59 52 79 34 44 42 42 29 32 100 - 41 50 58 56
cD FG TIKLMN IMN 1IN N Q QR QR
32 44 42 15 32 40 15 61 48 45 52 68 41 - 100 49 43 34 36
B B E E JKLN  HN H  HN JKLN H RST ST
H H
9 9 11 12 9 7 6 6 8 14 7 4 27 - - 9 7 8 8
IJLM JKLM
H HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Total
(€Y
Weighted 'N' 5152
Unweighted 'N' 5152
NET: Economic Issues 27
Environmental issues, etc/ 12
Healthcare / mental health 9
Economy 8
Cost of living / debt / finances 8
Poverty / Income inequality 5
Immigration / illegal immigration / 5
refugees
Affordable housing 4

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
@ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
39 23 18 25 15 29 20 32 38 34 25 23 50 25 21 33 34 33 31
CDEFGH DF DFH DFH EFGH EFGH EFGH OP  OPT P opP
CcD cD (@)
8 13 12 12 14 13 6 4 6 11 18 44 2 11 12 6 8 21 11
I I HIJ HIJ BHIJ BHIJ HIJ IJKN QR QR Q QR QR
EFGH
BCD
10 11 27 12 11 8 9 5 3 6 3 1 2 17 19 5 5 2 8
1] KLMN IJKL IJKL I3 IJ QRST QRST QR
GHIJ
BCEF
9 4 7 8 5 6 6 12 22 5 3 3 1 8 7 17 12 3 9
GHKN KLMN PRST OPST S
CDF FGHI 0
BCDE
14 4 4 9 5 8 8 8 4 12 1 8 5 8 6 6 9 5 8
FGHIJL DJIL DFJL J 0 IL GHJL Q Q
CDE CDF

4 5 5 8 3 5 7 4 2 7 1 4 7 5 6 3 5 4 5
FIL FJl FIL FIL Q Q

2 3 1 2 6 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 2 4
BDEK BDE BD BD BD oP oP oP

2 7 1 2 * 7 2 1 1 11 3 7 21 2 2 1 5 11 6
F DFIJ FHIJ F GHIJ HIJL OPQ  OPQ 0oPQ

BDE BDEF BDEF

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the

95% level.
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(Continued)

Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
Jobs / unemployment 4 10 2 4 3 3 4 2 3 9 3 15 4 11 5 3 7 5 10 5
EFGHIK H GHIK GHIK CFH PT OPRT
cD CDEF CDEF
Government / political representation 4 3 2 4 2 4 4 4 7 5 4 19 1 1 3 3 5 4 7 4
E E E E E HKMN oP
DEFG
BC
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 3 3 2 7 4 3 2 5 7 7 2 1 1 1 5 5 7 5 1 3
FGKL GK FGKL FGKL ST ST S
B BC BCE
Taxes / high taxes 3 4 6 2 3 2 3 2 7 2 3 2 * 11 3 3 3 3 5 3
HIKM JKLM
DEFG EFGH
BD
Government spending / budget / deficit 3 2 1 1 3 3 3 4 6 3 1 2 - - 2 2 3 3 1 3
CDFK
B
Crime / drug crime 2 1 1 * * 1 3 6 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3
DEFJ JKLM  DE DE oP oP opP
BC DEFI
BC
Moral issues and Canadian values 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 * 2 2 2 2 1 1
G G GI
National unity / cooperation 2 2 1 * 1 2 1 1 3 4 1 1 * 1 1 3 2 1 1
DGH D FGHK OPT oP
DE

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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(Continued)

Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
International trade / relations 1 - 1 2 3 1 1 2 * * 1 1 * - 2 2 1 1 * 1
IJ J QR QR
coronavirus 1 - - - 1 1 1 2 * 1 * - - - * 1 1 - 1
K K OoP (0] oP
Education 1 * * * * 1 2 * 1 1 1 - 1 1 * * 1 1 1
EFHK OPR
BD
Aging population / seniors issues 1 2 - 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 * - 1 * 1 1 1 1 ® 1
E
Pipelines and oil industry 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 1 2 2 1 * 1 1 2 2 1
G G [0} OPT
Drugs and addiction 1 - * * 2 1 * 2 1 * 2 - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1
DGJ J DFGJ
Social issues / prejudice 1 * - * 1 * 1 2 2 - 1 2 * * 1 1 1 1 1 1
BDF
Energy industry / oil / pipelines 1 1 1 * 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 * 3 1 1 * 1 1 2 1
Treatment of indigenous peoples 1 - - * * * 1 1 1 * 1 2 6 1 * * 1 1 3 1
Premier representation * - - - - * 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 * - 1
Childcare issues * - - - - - - * * - - - 2 - - - * * 1 *

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

10
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(Continued)

Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Provinces/Territories Regions

Other 2 * 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 * 3 6 2 2 2 2 3 2
BK B B
Cannot say 18 22 29 14 19 27 13 18 14 15 17 19 3 24 18 17 15 16 16 15
DGIJIM IJKM M GM IJKM M GM M M M M M T
DEGH DEGH

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

11
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Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(C) ® © (©)] () D @ ¢ (€] » ((9) W m (N 0 P @ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
NET: Economic Issues 27 27 31 22 26 27 20 31 35 30 20 16 30 15 14 40 27 27
D D G KL NO NO
Environmental issues, etc/ 12 15 10 9 5 12 5 7 6 6 5 2 11 13 14 10 13 11
(@] E
Healthcare / mental health 9 9 7 9 3 9 2 5 1 3 4 2 8 11 12 2 6 11
E P MP MP Q
Economy 8 8 10 6 6 8 5 8 8 7 5 1 8 5 4 13 8
D L NO NO
Cost of living / debt / finances 8 8 9 7 8 8 5 11 9 7 8 4 8 5 5 8 7 8
NO
Poverty / Income inequality 5 4 6 3 7 4 8 7 3 7 7 4 5 2 2 5 3 6
D NO Q
Immigration / illegal immigration / 5 4 4 6 5 5 6 4 1 5 5 3 4 6 7 4 4
refugees BC I M M
Affordable housing 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 5 9 6 1 1 5 1 * 8 4 5
D D KL NO NO Q
Jobs / unemployment 4 4 5 4 6 4 6 6 5 7 4 7 5 2 2 9 4
NO NO
Government / political representation 4 4 3 5 4 4 2 6 6 4 3 * 4 4 4 2 6 2
R

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

12
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(Continued)

Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 1 4 1 1 3 3 3 1 3 3
C
Taxes / high taxes 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 2 4 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 4 2
R
Government spending / budget / deficit 3 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 - 2 1 - 3 3 3 - 3 2
E R
Crime / drug crime 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 5 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 4 3 2
D G NO
Moral issues and Canadian values 2 2 2 2 4 2 5 3 - 3 5 8 1 2 2 4 3 1
F R
National unity / cooperation 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 2 2 2 1
International trade / relations 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 - 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 1
coronavirus 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1
Education 1 1 1 1 * 1 * * 4 * 1 1 1 1 1 - * 2
Q
Aging population / seniors 1issues 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1
Pipelines and oil industry 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 - 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1
Drugs and addiction 1 1 1 * 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 6 1 1 1 - 1 1
F J
Social issues / prejudice 1 1 * 1 2 1 2 * 3 1 2 3 1 * * * 1 1

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

13
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Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

(Continued)

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®

Energy industry / oil / pipelines 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * - * 1 *
N

Treatment of indigenous peoples 1 * 1 4 * 6 1 * 1 7 9 1 * * * * 1
F HI J J NO

Premier representation * * * * * * - - - 1 1 * * - * 1
NO

Childcare issues * * - - * * * - - - * - - - - - *

Oother 2 2 2 3 4 2 5 2 6 2 5 1 2 3 3 5 2 3

Cannot say 18 13 17 24 21 17 22 16 30 20 22 35 15 27 27 16 16 19

B BC F H J MP MP Q

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

14
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Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/

18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/

Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN

(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s

Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295

Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493

NET: Economic Issues 27 20 34 30 30 23 20 27 26 32 22 27 32 30 21 29 31 32 28
BF BF BF GHI K K (0] 0 (0]

Environmental issues, etc/ 12 14 10 10 11 13 11 7 12 15 10 11 10 16 14 13 8 9 13

H HI KLM QR QR
Healthcare / mental health 9 2 5 10 9 11 7 10 9 7 9 10 8 8 10 9 9 6 8
BC BC BC
Economy 8 5 8 8 10 8 7 6 7 11 4 7 10 11 8 8 8 9 8
B GHI K K KL

Cost of living / debt / finances 8 5 12 9 7 6 7 9 8 7 8 9 6 8 4 9 9 11 7
BEF [0} (0] 0]

Poverty / Income inequality 5 6 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 7 4 5 2 3 4 5 11 4
N N OPQ

Immigration / illegal immigration / 5 4 4 3 5 5 6 5 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 6 4 3 6

refugees D D KN

Affordable housing 4 5 7 6 4 3 3 4 5 5 4 6 6 4 3 4 6 8 6
E F oP oP

Jobs / unemployment 4 4 5 5 6 3 2 5 4 5 4 3 7 4 4 5 4 4 4

F G G LN
Government / political representation 4 2 4 4 2 6 3 3 5 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 6 4
BE

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

15
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Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

Taxes / high taxes

Government spending / budget / deficit

Crime / drug crime

Moral issues and Canadian values

National unity / cooperation

International trade / relations

coronavirus

Education

Aging population / seniors 1issues

Pipelines and oil industry

Drugs and addiction

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

(Continued)

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

16

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® ()
2 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 3 4 4 2 3 4 2 2
J K
2 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 1 2
R
* 1 1 2 5 1 2 4 3 1 3 3 3 4 3 2 * 2
B BCDE GH R R R
3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
4 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
D
1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 3 2 1 * 2
L QR
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 * 1
PR R
2 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 2 1 1
F CEF HJ M
- 1 * 1 2 - 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
D HJ
* * 1 1 1 2 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1
R
1 2 * 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 * *
DF M
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(Continued)

Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/

18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/

Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN

(€Y ® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® (s)

Social issues / prejudice 1 2 1 * * * * 1 1 * * 1 * 1 1 * 1 1

Energy industry / oil / pipelines 1 1 * * 1 1 * * 1 * * * 1 1 1 1 * * *

D
Treatment of indigenous peoples 1 2 1 * * * 1 * * 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 * 1 *
Premier representation * 1 1 * * * - - 1 1 * * 1 1 * * 1 *
P

Childcare issues * - * * * - * - - * - - * - * - -

Other 2 4 4 3 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2
F

Cannot say 18 25 17 18 18 16 27 25 12 13 27 17 15 10 18 16 18 15 15

CEF IJ 13 LMN N N

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

17
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Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
NET: Economic Issues 27 34 30 24 42 39 30 31 31 28 14 26 22 20 27 29 34 32 23 19
D D G KN KN KN K K ST ST T
Environmental issues, etc/ 12 9 12 12 5 4 15 15 5 15 15 24 4 9 16 7 7 9 16 20
EF IMN IMN IMN JKMN I P QR QRS
HI
Healthcare / mental health 9 5 6 10 5 5 6 11 7 8 10 6 2 8 10 7 7 10 10 9
BC ILM M M M M P Q
Economy 8 10 8 7 9 11 10 8 11 6 4 4 5 6 7 10 10 9 8 7
KL JKLN 0]
Cost of Tiving / debt / finances 8 8 8 7 7 10 9 9 8 8 6 9 3 6 7 9 9 8 7 5
MN T T T
Poverty / Income inequality 5 5 4 5 2 5 6 4 2 11 2 5 1 5 4 5 6 4
I KLMN I ST
HI
Immigration / illegal immigration / 5 3 4 5 3 5 2 2 7 3 11 4 19 3 3 7 4 5 4 3
refugees BC HIN HJILN TIJLN 0]
H
Affordable housing 4 7 6 3 13 8 5 6 3 8 8 1 2 6 3 6 6 3 3
D D G IKMN K IKMN IKMN K P ST ST

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

18
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(Continued)

Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
Jobs / unemployment 4 6 4 4 9 9 3 5 5 4 3 8 3 5 4 7 5 3 2
KN K K K K K ST ST
Government / political representation 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 1 7 4 6 2 10 5 2 7 3 5 4 5
HJL H H H H 0]
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 3 2 3 4 1 2 2 * 8 1 3 2 8 2 1 6 3 3 4 4
B JKLN H H H 0]
H
Taxes / high taxes 3 3 4 2 4 2 3 2 4 2 3 1 6 3 3 3 2 4 3 2
JL T
Government spending / budget / deficit 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 7 1 2 3 4 2 2 4 2 3 5
JKLN 0 QRS
H
Crime / drug crime 2 4 3 2 2 7 4 2 4 2 * 1 4 2 3 2 1 4 2 2
D D E K KL K K QST
Moral issues and Canadian values 2 1 2 2 * 3 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 1 1 3 2 1 2 2
(0]
National unity / cooperation 2 1 1 2 * 1 1 2 1 2 4 * * 1 1 2 2 1 2 3
L ILN
International trade / relations 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Qs
Coronavirus 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 *
JL T

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

(Continued)

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
Education 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I I I
Aging population / seniors issues 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pipelines and oil industry 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 * 1 - * 1 1 * 1 2
S Qs
Drugs and addiction 1 1 * 1 2 - 1 1 * 1 1 1 - 1 1 * 1 1 1 1
Social issues / prejudice 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 * 1 - 2 * 1 * 1 1 1 1
Energy industry / oil / pipelines 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 * 1 * - 1 4 * 1 * 1 1 1
HIN HIN
Treatment of indigenous peoples 1 * 1 * - 1 1 * 1 * - 1 1 1 * 1 1
Premier representation 1 * * 1 - 1 * 1 - 1 - - 1 * 1 * *
I

Childcare 1issues % * -

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

S

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q2. In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing CANADIANS today?

(Continued)

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL

A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
Other 2 3 2 3 6 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 5 2 2 2 3 2 3 2

G
Cannot say 18 18 20 16 22 14 16 16 10 13 20 14 6 35 19 10 17 14 17 14
D M IIM JKLM P
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q5D. [Agree/Disagree]: Protecting the environment is more important than protecting jobs

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

18

34

28

10

10

52

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
® @ m & A G W @O G «® W m o @ ® @ ® m
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
13 16 19 15 19 18 18 13 14 22 45 31 76 16 17 14 18 51 18
BIJ BIJ BEIJ HIJK JKLM Q OPQRT Q
DEFG FGHI
BC BCDE
33 44 34 37 32 36 35 34 31 32 21 25 14 35 36 32 32 20 35
FIKN N N S S S
33 24 26 29 28 27 29 29 31 25 12 9 5 29 27 31 28 9 28
KLMN N MN MN N MN MN LMN N S S S S S
10 6 8 8 8 9 11 14 16 9 19 5 3 8 8 14 12 9 10
FGKN GHKN OPT oP
CDE CDEF
B
11 10 13 11 13 9 7 10 8§ 11 3 29 2 12 12 8 10 11 9
N HN N HJILN N HN JKLN Q Q
G FGHI
BCDE
46 60 52 52 50 55 53 47 45 54 65 57 89 51 53 47 50 71 53
BIJ BIJ J BIJ IJKM Q OPQRT Q
EFGH
BCD
43 30 35 37 36 36 40 43 47 34 31 15 8 37 35 45 40 18 38
CKMN N N MN MN MN MN GKMN GKMN N S S PRST PS S
CDF CDEF [0}

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q5D. [Agree/Disagree]: Protecting the environment is more important than protecting jobs

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
Strongly agree 18 19 17 18 33 17 37 24 50 32 34 45 18 18 18 18 20 16
F H H R
Somewhat agree 34 35 36 31 29 34 29 30 24 29 29 28 35 31 31 35 35 33
D E
Somewhat disagree 28 27 28 29 23 28 22 24 23 24 20 13 28 29 29 25 27 29
E L
Strongly disagree 10 10 9 10 10 10 8 15 1 8 12 10 10 9 9 10 11 9
GI
Cannot say 10 9 10 12 5 10 5 7 1 6 5 4 9 13 13 11 8 13
B E M M Q
Top 2 Box 52 54 53 49 62 51 66 54 74 62 63 73 53 49 49 54 55 49
D F H H [0} R
Bottom 2 Box 38 37 38 39 32 38 29 39 25 32 33 23 38 37 38 35 37 38
E I

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q5D. [Agree/Disagree]: Protecting the environment is more important than protecting jobs

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

34

28

10

10

52

38

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® (s)
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
26 23 19 18 14 26 13 18 20 24 17 14 18 23 16 15 23 18
DEF F F HI H H LMN PQ PQ
35 37 33 30 34 37 33 33 36 34 33 37 35 35 37 31 29 35
E QR
20 25 27 27 32 16 33 30 26 23 29 32 26 25 28 33 21 28
B BCDE G] GJ G K KN R OPR
9 8 11 14 9 8 9 11 10 9 9 10 12 8 9 10 17 10
BCF KL oPQ
9 8 11 11 11 13 13 9 8 11 12 7 8 9 9 10 9 9
J 1] M MN
62 59 52 48 48 62 46 50 56 57 51 51 53 58 53 47 52 53
DEF DEF HI HI L Q Q
29 33 37 41 4 24 41 41 36 31 37 42 39 33 37 43 39 38
B BC BC G) GJ G K K K opP

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q5D. [Agree/Disagree]: Protecting the environment is more important than protecting jobs

Total

A

Weighted 'N' 5152
Unweighted 'N' 5152
Strongly agree 18
Somewhat agree 34
Somewhat disagree 28
Strongly disagree 10
Cannot say 10
Top 2 BoOX 52
Bottom 2 Box 38

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
18 18 18 20 14 20 24 10 23 15 38 6 11 23 15 25 15 17 20
IKMN IKMN JKMN P RST R
HI
37 36 33 42 34 36 38 26 39 33 40 24 33 39 29 30 38 36 34
M IMN M I P Q Q
26 28 28 20 30 29 24 39 22 28 15 33 27 24 33 23 29 30 29
L JKLN L L L L 0 Q Q Q
H
11 10 9 11 11 12 7 19 5 7 3 27 6 6 15 14 9 8 9
L JKLN JKLN 0] RST
H H
7 8 11 7 11 4 7 6 10 16 3 10 23 9 8 8 8 9 8
BC G IL HIJL JKLM
HI
55 54 51 62 48 55 62 36 63 48 79 30 44 62 44 55 54 53 54
F IKMN IKMN IM JKMN I P
HI
38 38 38 31 41 40 31 58 27 36 18 60 34 30 48 37 38 38 38
L JKLN L JL JKLN L 0]
H H

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q9. Is [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] treated with the respect it deserves in Canada or not?

Provinces/Territories

Regions

Total NFL PEI

A ® ©

weighted 'N' 5152 84 27

Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200

Yes, my [province/territory] 1is treated 47 23 43

with the respect it deserves BEIJ

No, my [province/territory] is not 39 66 41

treated with the respect it deserves DEFGHK G
C

Cannot say 15 11 16

L L

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.

NS NB
™ B
142 115
300 301

33 30

B
54 48
FGHK  GK
d
14 22
L IJLN
BDG

1204
1000

38
BEIJ

46
GK

17
IJLN

ON MB SK

@ W @O

1951 181 155

801 400 400

62 40 31

IJKM BEIJ B
DEFH
BC

24 43 59

GK FGHK

CE

14 17 10

IL IJLN L

B

26

AB  BC
@
576 691
500 500

26 49
FHIJ
BDE
63 35

FGHK G

CDE
10 16
L IJLN
B

150

52
BEIJ

150

32

150

51

BJ

45

30

54

RT

16
Qs

32 30 38

50 59 48

T PRT T

17 12 14
QRS S

45
0Q

48

49
OPQR

37



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q9. Is [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] treated with the respect it deserves in Canada or not?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes, my [province/territory] is treated
with the respect it deserves

No, my [province/territory] is not
treated with the respect it deserves

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

39

15

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/

CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
55 51 32 44 47 45 36 64 45 42 68 50 35 33 57 51 43

D D GH JK NO NO R
32 34 56 43 39 39 53 26 43 42 19 37 49 50 22 39 39
BC GI L L P MP MP

13 15 13 13 15 15 11 11 12 16 13 13 17 17 21 11 18
M M Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q9. Is [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] treated with the respect it deserves in Canada or not?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ @ W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
Yes, my [province/territory] 1is treated 47 61 54 51 43 39 43 41 45 56 45 45 47 52 56 48 38 40 51
with the respect it deserves DEF EF EF GHI KL PQR QR
No, my [province/territory] is not 39 30 34 35 39 46 39 42 43 31 39 40 40 35 32 37 48 45 36
treated with the respect it deserves B BCDE J J oP oOP
Cannot say 15 100 12 15 19 15 19 17 12 12 16 15 13 13 11 16 13 15 14
BC B 1] 1] o)

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q9. Is [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] treated with the respect it deserves in Canada or not?

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ = @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
Yes, my [province/territory] is treated 47 60 52 41 68 61 57 65 39 50 13 52 36 37 62 31 47 48 44 44
with the respect it deserves cD D IJIKLMN K IKN IKMN K K P
No, my [province/territory] is not 39 26 37 44 20 25 28 24 52 39 74 35 50 33 26 58 41 40 43 45
treated with the respect it deserves B BC HILN H JLMN H HN H 0 R
HI
Cannot say 15 14 11 15 11 14 15 11 8§ 11 13 12 14 31 12 11 12 12 13 11
C I JKLM
HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q10. How much influence does [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] have on important national decisions in Canada?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€Y @® @ M ® M G ¢H @O O W W Mm N @ ® @ ® (= m
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
More than its fair share 16 2 7 3 6 11 28 5 7 9 6 2 8 30 4 4 7 7 14 17
B EHIK JKLM B BD BDH BD JKLM oP oP OPR OPQR
BD EFHI EFHI
BCD BCD
Less than 1its fair share 43 75 52 69 67 47 23 60 69 66 51 46 54 47 68 66 65 59 49 42
GHIKLN G GHKL CFGK G FGK GHKL CFGK G G G G RST RST RST T
CEF CF CF
About its fair share 30 16 26 20 16 26 39 22 17 18 32 39 24 21 18 19 19 25 28 31
BEIJ HIJK B FHIJ B OPQ OPQR
CDEF BDE
B
Cannot say 11 8 15 § 11 15 10 13 7 8§ 11 13 14 2 10 10 9 9 10 10
IJN N TIJKN N BIJN N N N
BDG

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q10. How much influence does [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] have on important national decisions in Canada?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/  ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CcTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
A ® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
More than its fair share 16 21 12 13 17 16 15 13 38 17 16 21 18 10 9 24 19 13
cD GH NO NO R
Less than its fair share 43 33 42 62 48 43 45 55 36 46 50 39 42 51 52 29 44 43
B BC I P MP MP
About its fair share 30 36 35 16 23 30 26 22 15 25 21 36 31 25 25 32 30 29
D D E K NO
cannot say 11 11 10 9 12 11 14 10 10 12 12 4 10 14 15 14 7 15

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q10. How much influence does [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] have on important national decisions in Canada?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

More than its fair share

Less than 1its fair share

About its fair share

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

43

30

11

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
@® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ©))
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
24 20 18 15 11 16 12 16 19 16 14 17 18 20 15 14 13 20
EF EF F F H HI L PQR
37 40 38 46 48 45 46 46 38 39 45 47 43 40 42 49 48 39
BCD BCD J J K oP 0]
32 32 29 24 31 20 27 29 37 27 31 28 31 32 31 26 28 32
E E E G GHI Q Q
7 8§ 15 14 10 19 15 9 5 17 11 8 7 11 11 12 10
BCF BCF IJ IJ J LMN N [0} (0] 0]

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q10. How much influence does [PROVINCE / TERRITORY] have on important national decisions in Canada?

Total

(€Y

weighted 'N' 5152
Unweighted 'N' 5152
More than its fair share 16
Less than 1its fair share 43
About its fair share 30
Cannot say 11

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N o @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
20 20 13 22 23 18 24 14 18 5 18 22 7 20 13 23 15 8 9
D D IJKLN KN KN KN KN P RST ST
32 41 48 26 34 33 30 56 44 72 41 51 38 34 57 44 49 52 51
B BC HILN H JLMN H H H 0 Q Q
HI
36 31 28 38 35 37 39 25 31 11 33 21 27 38 21 24 28 31 32
D IJKMN K IK IKM K P Q Q Q
11 8 11 14 8 12 8 5 7 12 8 7 28 8 9 10
C I I JKLM
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q22B. [Agree/Disagree]: Western Canada gets so few benefits from being part of Canada that they might as well go it on their own

Provinces/Territories Regions

Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC

W ® O ®®E @@ OO O mm O E @ ® @

weighted 'N' 1604 - - - - - - 181 155 576 691 - - - - - 913 1604 - 1604

Unweighted 'N' 1800 - - - - - - 400 400 500 500 - - - - - 1300 1800 - 1800

Strongly agree 15 - - - - - - 11 17 19 13 - - - - - 17 15 - 15
H HK

Somewhat agree 23 - - - - - - 21 24 24 22 - - - - - 24 23 - 23

Somewhat disagree 20 - - - - - - 20 23 18 22 - - - - - 19 20 - 20

Strongly disagree 29 - - - - - - 31 25 28 29 - - - - - 28 29 - 29

Cannot say 13 - - - - - - 1? 12 11 14 - - - - - 12 13 - 13

Top 2 BoX 38 - - - - - - 32 41 43 35 - - - - - 41 38 - 38
H HK

Bottom 2 Box 49 - - - - - - 52 47 46 51 - - - - - 48 49 - 49

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q22B. [Agree/Disagree]: Western Canada gets so few benefits from being part of Canada that they might as well go it on their own

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ (@O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @ ®)
Weighted 'N' 1604 600 603 353 151 1432 78 65 6 94 56 19 1536 16 - 40 785 814
Unweighted 'N' 1800 716 665 374 240 1538 110 115 11 155 84 31 1725 17 - 46 882 913
Strongly agree 15 12 9 30 18 15 15 19 24 16 21 19 15 41 - 21 18 13
BC R
Somewhat agree 23 18 25 29 26 22 29 24 25 24 31 46 23 36 - 23 26 20
B B J R
Somewhat disagree 20 18 23 21 21 20 22 20 10 20 21 19 21 - - 13 20 21
Strongly disagree 29 40 29 11 21 30 17 25 26 24 15 16 29 20 - 21 26 31
cD D E
Cannot say 13 11 14 9 15 12 17 13 15 16 12 - 12 3 - 22 10 15
D Q
Top 2 Box 38 30 34 59 44 38 44 43 49 40 52 65 38 77 - 44 44 33
BC J M R
Bottom 2 Box 49 59 52 32 41 50 39 45 36 44 36 35 50 20 - 33 46 51
cD D E P

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q22B. [Agree/Disagree]: Western Canada gets so few benefits from being part of Canada that they might as well go it on their own

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

23
20

29

13

38

49

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
@® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
195 309 274 268 557 150 355 620 457 275 382 231 360 387 555 418 196 696
150 381 322 290 657 73 331 752 623 292 413 251 433 464 621 462 202 576
21 19 16 16 11 25 17 13 14 14 15 13 16 19 13 12 26 14
F F 1] PQ PQ
24 24 25 24 20 26 25 22 21 27 23 21 25 19 25 24 24 25
28 20 17 20 20 22 15 23 20 18 23 25 20 21 23 22 13 21
D H R R
13 25 26 25 39 12 26 30 36 26 28 27 31 36 27 29 24 29
B B B BCDE G G GHI PR
14 11 17 16 9 15 17 12 9 16 11 14 8 6 13 14 13 10
F F 1J N N 0 0 0
45 44 41 39 32 51 42 36 35 40 38 34 41 38 38 36 50 40
F F F F 1] oPQ
41 45 42 45 59 34 41 53 56 44 51 52 51 56 49 51 37 50
BCDE GH GH R R R

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q22B. [Agree/Disagree]: Western Canada gets so few benefits from being part of Canada that they might as well go it on their own

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 1604 326 305 948 62 92 155 375 506 259 - 125 40 291 704 781 411 531 380 281
Unweighted 'N' 1800 315 310 1145 64 91 145 414 603 291 - 128 45 308 786 878 453 600 380 281
Strongly agree 15 16 15 15 11 17 17 11 22 11 - 16 31 12 10 21 26 13 7 10
HIN HIN 0] RST S
Somewhat agree 23 26 24 22 29 33 20 14 34 24 - 22 26 15 18 28 21 28 20 19
G HJILN HN 0] QST
Somewhat disagree 20 21 22 20 27 28 14 22 18 25 - 30 18 15 23 20 19 20 27 17
G N IN QRT
Strongly disagree 29 23 31 30 11 11 38 46 18 33 - 23 8 26 40 20 21 28 33 48
B EF IJLMN M M M IM P Q Q QRS
Cannot say 13 14 9 12 23 11 12 8 8 8 - 8§ 18 32 9 10 12 11 12 7
IJLM T T
H
Top 2 Box 38 42 38 37 40 50 37 24 56 34 - 39 57 27 28 50 48 41 28 28
HJILN H HN HIN 0] ST ST
Bottom 2 Box 49 44 53 50 38 39 52 68 36 58 - 53 25 41 62 40 40 48 60 65
IJLMN IMN IMN M P Q QR QR

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q22D. [Agree/Disagree]: Canadian federalism has more advantages than disadvantages for [Province/Territory]

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
Strongly agree 14 4 11 12 12 13 16 13 12 16 13 23 13 41 12 12 15 14 26 15
HIJK oP
DEFG
BC
Somewhat agree 30 33 29 28 31 27 32 26 23 26 35 17 45 18 30 30 25 30 27 31
13 I FHIJ FHIJ Q Q Q
Somewhat disagree 18 16 18 18 16 20 15 18 25 21 20 21 18 10 17 17 21 20 16 18
G DEGH G oT T
B
Strongly disagree 6 6 2 6 2 9 4 6 8 12 3 17 6 14 4 4 10 7 12 5
EGHK CEK CEGK GHIK EGHK OPRT OPT  OPT
BCD BCDE BCD
Cannot say 31 31 40 36 39 30 32 37 32 25 30 22 18 17 36 37 28 29 19 31
JLMN JMN KLMN J JMN KLMN  IN QRST QRST S S S
FJ FJ
Top 2 BoOX 45 47 40 41 43 40 49 39 36 42 47 40 58 59 43 41 40 43 53 46
FI FHIJ FHI I I Q Q
D
Bottom 2 Box 24 22 20 23 19 30 19 24 33 34 23 38 24 24 21 21 31 28 28 23
EGHK EGHK EGHK CEG OPT  OPT
BCD BCD BCD

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q22D. [Agree/Disagree]: Canadian federalism has more advantages than disadvantages for [Province/Territory]

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®

Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641

Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606

Strongly agree 14 20 13 8 16 15 15 13 24 16 14 30 15 11 10 21 19 11
cD D K NO NO R

Somewhat agree 30 32 32 27 25 30 26 25 20 22 30 38 31 29 27 23 33 28
D E J R

Somewhat disagree 18 15 17 25 19 18 19 21 18 22 15 19 18 21 22 13 19 17

BC MP

Strongly disagree 6 4 4 12 7 6 6 8 9 7 7 1 5 10 11 7 8 5
BC L L M M R

Cannot say 31 30 34 27 33 31 34 33 30 33 33 12 31 30 30 36 22 40

BD L L Q

Top 2 Box 45 52 45 36 41 45 41 38 43 38 44 67 46 39 37 44 51 38
cD D JK NO R

Bottom 2 Box 24 19 21 37 26 24 25 29 26 29 23 20 23 31 32 20 27 22
BC MP MP R

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q22D. [Agree/Disagree]: Canadian federalism has more advantages than disadvantages for [Province/Territory]

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

30

18

31

45

24

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
@® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
14 18 13 13 15 16 10 13 21 16 12 13 17 21 13 12 12 16
DE H HI L PQR
35 28 29 30 30 26 26 31 35 24 31 34 35 35 33 26 19 32
H GHI K K K QR QR R
20 18 18 18 18 13 17 21 18 15 21 21 18 16 19 21 18 19
GHJ K K 0
3 7 6 7 7 8 7 7 5 5 6 5 7 6 6 7 9 6
B B B
28 30 34 33 30 382 42 28 21 39 29 27 23 22 29 34 43 27
IJ 13 J LMN N 0 0 O0PQ
49 46 42 43 45 41 35 44 56 41 43 47 51 57 46 38 31 48
H GHI KL PQR QR R
23 24 24 24 25 21 23 28 23 20 27 26 25 21 25 28 26 25
J K K o]

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q22D. [Agree/Disagree]: Canadian federalism has more advantages than disadvantages for [Province/Territory]

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
Strongly agree 14 20 14 13 24 21 18 29 11 11 1 12 14 4 22 8 21 12 15 21
(@] TIKLMN KN KN KN K K P RS RS
Somewhat agree 30 32 32 29 35 31 31 37 33 33 17 28 35 20 37 25 26 33 33 31
KLN KN KN KN KN p Q Q Q
Somewhat disagree 18 15 18 19 100 19 14 10 23 23 37 24 24 13 14 25 17 20 19 17
B HN HN TIJLN HN H 0
H
Strongly disagree 6 3 6 7 1 7 3 1 10 4 23 7 8 5 2 12 8 5 5 7
B HIN JLMN H H 0 R R
HI
Cannot say 31 30 30 31 30 22 35 23 23 29 22 29 19 58 26 30 28 30 28 24
F HIK JKLM 0 T T T
HI
Top 2 Box 45 52 46 43 59 52 49 66 44 45 18 39 49 24 59 33 47 45 48 52
D TIKLMN KN KN KN KN P QR
Bottom 2 Box 24 18 24 27 11 26 17 11 32 26 60 31 32 18 15 37 25 24 24 24
B B EG HIN HN JLMN HN HN H 0]
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q28. which of the following three options do you prefer:

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Canada should phase out the use of
fossil fuels as quickly as possible
even if people are put out of work

Canada phase out the use of fossil
fuels gradually so people won't be put
out of work

Canada should not worry so much about

phasing out the use of fossil fuels and
focus on protecting jobs

Cannot say

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

18

48

21

13

Provinces/Territories

20
BIJ

41

20

IJKLMN KLMN

I3J

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

KLMN KLMN KLMN

17
BIJ
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q28. which of the following three options do you prefer:

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Canada should phase out the use of
fossil fuels as quickly as possible
even if people are put out of work

Canada phase out the use of fossil
fuels gradually so people won't be put
out of work

Canada should not worry so much about
phasing out the use of fossil fuels and
focus on protecting jobs

Cannot say

18

48

21

13

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® © O ® @ (@O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @ ®)
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
15 16 24 20 18 21 17 20 21 19 33 15 28 29 8 20 16
BC K MP MP R
52 50 43 45 48 42 50 41 48 41 49 48 48 48 53 46 49
D D
22 22 20 23 21 22 24 26 20 28 11 25 10 10 16 25 18
L NO R
12 12 14 12 13 15 8 13 12 13 7 12 13 13 23 9 16
H MNO Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q28. which of the following three options do you prefer:

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(€Y ® @ @ & G @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
Canada should phase out the use of 18 26 22 18 18 14 19 16 16 22 18 20 18 18 24 16 16 18 21
fossil fuels as quickly as possible DEF F HI PQR
even if people are put out of work
Canada phase out the use of fossil 48 44 46 45 45 53 33 44 52 53 45 48 48 52 48 52 45 43 47
fuels gradually so people won't be put BCDE G GH GH K QR
out of work
Canada should not worry so much about 21 22 19 23 19 22 25 22 23 17 19 20 24 23 19 19 25 27 21
phasing out the use of fossil fuels and J J J oP OP
focus on protecting jobs
Cannot say 13 9 13 15 18 11 23 18 9 8 18 12 10 7 9 13 13 12 11
BF BCF I3J 1] LMN N (0] 0

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q28. which of the following three options do you prefer:

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Canada should phase out the use of
fossil fuels as quickly as possible
even if people are put out of work

Canada phase out the use of fossil
fuels gradually so people won't be put
out of work

Canada should not worry so much about
phasing out the use of fossil fuels and
focus on protecting jobs

Cannot say

18

48

21

13

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern

10-/ NOT

<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
16 20 18 17 13 16 19 8 29 34 34 7 12 21 16 17 18 20 18

IMN HIMN HIMN HIMN I P
49 45 49 41 53 52 56 45 50 45 50 43 38 55 41 45 48 54 55
TIKN N N N P QR QR
20 23 21 24 21 19 16 41 14 9 12 47 14 14 33 26 24 18 18
K JKLN K JKLN 0] ST ST
H H
15 13 12 17 14 14 9 6 7 12 5 2 36 10 10 12 10 8 9
D LM M IJLM JKLM ST

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

45

HI
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Q29. Do you consider yourself to be mainly a federalist, mainly a sovereigntist, someone who is in between the two, or someone who is neither one nor the other?
BASE: Quebec Only

Provinces/Territories Regions

Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC

W ® O ®®®®WmmO©Onm® 0@ ® & M
weighted 'N' 1204 - - - - 1204 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Unweighted 'N' 1000 - - - - 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mainly a federalist 23 - - - - 23 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mainly a sovereigntist 20 - - - - 20 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Someone who is between the two 26 - - - - 26 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Neither one nor the other 20 - - - - 20 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cannot say 11 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% Tlevel.
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Q29. Do you consider yourself to be mainly a federalist, mainly a sovereigntist, someone who is in between the two, or someone who is neither one nor the other?
BASE: Quebec Only

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
A ® ©© O ® @ W @O (@)) ) w m Ny O P @ ®
weighted 'N' 1204 222 236 714 26 1154 12 12 0 13 12 4 133 1043 1043 20 558 642
Unweighted 'N' 1000 223 216 532 66 919 30 31 2 33 32 12 181 786 786 25 484 513
Mainly a federalist 23 54 40 9 29 23 27 32 - 21 31 56 49 20 20 31 28 18
(@] D NO R
Mainly a sovereigntist 20 4 5 31 30 20 27 29 63 27 37 20 6 22 22 5 23 18
BC MP  MP
Someone who is between the two 26 15 20 31 17 26 19 17 37 26 9 5 11 28 28 13 23 28
BC M M
Neither one nor the other 20 15 22 21 15 20 17 15 - 18 13 7 16 21 21 11 17 23
Q
Ccannot say 11 12 13 8 8 11 11 7 - 8 9 12 17 9 9 40 9 13
NO MNO Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q29. Do you consider yourself to be mainly a federalist, mainly a sovereigntist, someone who is in between the two, or someone who is neither one nor the other?
BASE: Quebec Only

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ COM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100Kk / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
A @® @ m & ¢ @ W @O @ @ W m o »® @ ® ()
weighted 'N' 1204 143 174 190 203 493 234 315 383 256 312 341 157 161 379 398 300 76 552
Unweighted 'N' 1000 88 170 168 166 407 81 216 369 317 209 277 137 160 331 360 221 51 494
Mainly a federalist 23 18 21 22 26 24 13 19 25 35 20 20 29 31 25 26 21 13 29
G GHI KL
Mainly a sovereigntist 20 8 17 20 18 26 19 21 20 21 16 23 24 19 23 20 19 17 20
B B BC
Someone who is between the two 26 26 26 23 25 26 18 28 28 28 23 25 30 24 27 28 23 18 26
Neither one nor the other 20 21 20 29 20 17 31 19 20 12 23 22 13 19 14 19 26 36 17
F HJ J M M 0 oP
Cannot say 11 27 16 6 12 7 19 14 7 5 18 11 4 7 11 7 11 16 9
DEF DF IJ I3J LMN M

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q29. Do you consider yourself to be mainly a federalist, mainly a sovereigntist, someone who is in between the two, or someone who is neither one nor the other?
BASE: Quebec Only

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern

10-/ NOT

<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT  VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(€Y (B) (@) (0)) ® ¢ @ H @O O W W m ) @ = @ ® (s) M
weighted 'N' 1204 94 139 953 33 22 35 359 120 88 327 61 18 226 662 360 231 299 238 236
Unweighted 'N' 1000 105 119 762 38 25 38 326 102 76 260 46 14 171 574 290 183 251 238 236
Mainly a federalist 23 39 35 20 26 43 52 47 35 20 2 14 39 10 32 14 25 21 30 28

D D E IJKLN KLN K K K K P R
Mainly a sovereigntist 20 8 12 23 2 10 10 8 20 18 50 12 4 2 15 31 15 24 21 19
BC N HN N JLMN 0 Q
HI
Someone who is between the two 26 29 23 26 47 21 15 24 18 42 30 16 51 20 29 21 19 28 26 30
FG HILN 1IN P Q
Neither one nor the other 20 14 16 21 15 17 13 14 20 15 13 43 - 38 15 26 25 20 17 15
HIJK HIJK 0 T
cannot say 11 10 14 10 10 9 9 7 7 6 5 14 7 30 9 7 16 7 5 7
JKLM RST
HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q32. would you say you have [a great deal/little] confidence, in the capacity or ability of Canadians to resolve their internal differences?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A great deal of confidence

Some confidence

Little confidence

Cannot say

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

17

47

27

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
® @ m & A G W @O G «® W m o @ ® @ ® m
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
12 15 17 16 16 18 18 16 13 16 44 13 20 15 16 15 15 25 17
BJ B TIIKM
EFGH
BCD
5 47 46 53 44 50 43 45 42 51 38 63 43 51 49 43 46 48 48
FHIJ FHIJ HJ FHJ Q Q Q
26 20 27 22 27 24 31 32 37 26 15 21 35 25 25 35 31 24 27
CEG CEG FGKL OPT OPT
BCDE
7 18 9 9 13 8 7 7 8 8 3 3 1 9 10 8 8 2 8
KLMN N N KLMN N N N N N S S S S S
GHIJ GHIJ
BDE B

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q32. would you say you have [a great deal/little] confidence, in the capacity or ability of Canadians to resolve their internal differences?

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
A great deal of confidence 17 20 16 13 20 16 19 18 25 22 15 42 16 16 15 28 19 14
cD JK MNO R
Some confidence 47 48 51 44 43 48 43 44 35 44 41 31 49 45 44 40 46 48
D D
Little confidence 27 23 26 33 29 27 27 29 35 28 32 19 27 28 29 19 28 26
BC L
Cannot say 9 8 7 11 9 9 10 8 5 7 12 8 8§ 11 12 13 7 12
C M M Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q32. would you say you have [a great deal/little] confidence, in the capacity or ability of Canadians to resolve their internal differences?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A great deal of confidence

Some confidence

Little confidence

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

47

27

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.

$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® (s)
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
24 21 18 14 13 15 11 18 19 19 15 13 20 24 15 13 12 19

EF EF F H H M LM PQR

46 47 44 46 50 34 49 48 51 44 48 53 46 47 53 47 38 47

D G G G KN R OQR R
20 24 28 29 29 28 28 28 25 23 29 27 28 23 25 30 41 25

B B B K OP O0PQ

10 8 10 11 8 22 11 6 4 14 8 7 6 7 7 10 9 9

HIJ 1] LMN oP

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q32. would you say you have [a great deal/little] confidence, in the capacity or ability of Canadians to resolve their internal differences?

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(€Y (B) (@) (0)) ® ¢ @ H @O O W W m ) @ = @ ® (s) M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
A great deal of confidence 17 20 18 15 29 17 17 29 13 13 6 12 16 9 25 9 21 16 17 20
D G TIKLMN K K P R R
Some confidence 47 52 48 46 45 54 55 51 46 56 40 52 48 39 55 41 41 51 52 49
D KN N IKN KN P Q Q Q
Little confidence 27 20 26 29 12 22 22 14 36 25 44 29 34 28 14 43 31 27 25 25
B B E E HJILN H HJILN H H H 0 ST
Cannot say 9 8 8 9 14 7 6 5 5 6 9 8 2 25 6 7 7 6 6 6
FG HIM M JKLM
HI

comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33A. [High/not at all] a priority: Preventing job losses in the

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

33

37

15

10

70

20

0il and gas industry

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
® @ m & A G W @O G «® W m o @ ® @ ® © m
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
46 30 31 39 24 31 34 46 54 28 48 52 36 37 34 49 40 45 35
CDFGHK F DFGK F F FGHK GHIK F FK OPRT PT

CD CDEF

B
33 34 43 34 39 39 39 36 27 37 20 19 42 37 38 131 33 28 37
EJLM J J J J J J Q QR Q

B
11 16 14 14 16 14 13 9 10 19 14 13 17 13 14 11 14 14 14
BIJ IJ BIJ Q Q Q
3 1 3 3 8 5 4 3 4 8 17 4 3 3 4 5 8 5
GHIJ C EHIJ GHIJ oP oP
BCDE BCD BCDE
7 20 9 10 13 10 10 6 6 9 1 13 2 10 11 7 8 5 9
L JKLN LN LN JKLN IJLN JLN LN LN QS QRS Qs
FGHI BI
BDE
79 63 74 73 63 70 73 8 81 65 68 71 78 74 73 79 73 73 72
CFGK CFK FK F CFK FGHK FGHK OPRT

CDE CE
14 17 17 17 24 20 17 12 14 26 31 17 20 16 17 14 19 22 19
GHIJ BIJ GHIJ Q 0oQ

BDE BCDE

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33A. [High/not at all] a priority: Preventing job losses in the oil and gas industry

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
High priority 33 32 35 30 39 32 43 37 31 37 42 44 35 23 23 35 34 31
D F NO (0]
Medium priority 37 38 38 36 33 38 31 34 33 33 34 34 36 41 40 38 36 38
M
Low priority 15 14 14 16 13 15 10 16 18 14 11 16 14 16 17 16 16 13
R
Not a priority at all 6 6 5 6 7 6 7 9 3 8 5 1 5 8 8 4 6 5
L M M
Cannot say 10 9 8 12 8 10 9 5 15 9 7 5 9 12 12 7 7 12
C H M M Q
Top 2 Box 70 70 73 66 73 70 74 71 64 70 76 78 72 64 63 73 70 69
D NO
Bottom 2 Box 20 20 19 22 19 20 17 24 21 22 16 17 19 24 25 20 22 18
M M R

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33A.

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

37

15

10

70

20

[High/not at all] a priority: Preventing job losses in the oil and gas industry

56

Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 CcoM CoL <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH HARD CAN
(B) D@ (B H @O ® @ ) @ e (R) (s
570 869 888 1201 1846 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 531 2295
405 895 866 974 2057 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 512 1493
32 28 28 37 35 34 30 35 30 32 29 38 32
J J P
37 41 36 34 40 34 39 39 39 38 41 28 37
C GH R QR
17 9 15 16 13 14 11 16 13 19 18 14 14 17
F F F G K KM PQ
4 7 7 7 4 6 7 6 5 6 5 6 9 6
F F o]
9 9 10 12 13 6 14 10 7 6 7 10 10 8
1] LMN N 0
69 68 64 70 74 67 69 74 70 70 71 67 69
GJ K
22 21 24 17 20 18 21 19 25 23 20 23 22
F F F KM



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q33A.

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

33

37

15

10

70

20

[High/not at all] a priority: Preventing job losses in the oil and gas industry

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern

10-/ NOT

<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
35 31 32 46 33 32 30 53 22 19 20 45 25 28 41 46 32 27 31
G JKL JKLN JKLN 0] RST S S

H H
37 41 36 28 39 41 43 33 40 40 37 41 31 43 32 29 40 42 40
E IN IN N P Q Q Q
13 15 15 10 18 14 17 9 22 21 20 6 10 18 12 11 16 19 16
IMN HIMN IMN IMN P Q Q Q
4 4 6 3 4 5 4 2 9 10 13 8 6 4 7 6 4 6 7
I HI HI HIN I 0 R
10 8 10 13 6 9 6 3 6 9 9 - 28 6 8 8 8 7 6
I I I I IJKL T
H
73 72 69 74 71 73 73 86 62 50 58 86 56 71 73 75 71 68 72
JKLN JKLN JKLN S
H H

18 20 21 13 22 18 21 11 31 32 33 14 16 22 19 17 20 25 23
IN HIMN HIMN HIMN I P QR Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

57



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q33B. [High/not at all] a priority: Setting a good example for other countries around the world

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & m
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
High priority 40 42 48 43 45 43 40 37 33 33 38 42 59 41 44 44 34 36 47 39
IJ 13 I3 IJ IJ 1J 1] QRT QRT Q Q
Medium priority 33 33 23 35 32 33 32 36 33 34 36 29 27 26 33 33 34 35 27 34

C C C C
Low priority 13 11 12 8 9 10 13 10 14 15 13 23 9 30 9 9 14 14 21 13
D D DEFH D DEFH oP oP oP oP
B
Not a priority at all 8 8 3 6 5 5 8 8 14 12 7 5 4 2 6 5 12 10 4 9
CF GHKN FGHK OPST oP opP
CDEF CDE
B
Cannot say 7 5 13 7 9 9 6 9 5 5 5 2 1 1 8 9 6 6 1 6
KLMN LN ILN JKLN LN KLMN S QRST S S S
FGIJ GI GIJ
BD
Top 2 Box 73 75 71 79 77 76 72 73 67 67 74 71 85 66 77 77 68 71 74 72
1] GIJ I3 1] 1] QRT QRT Q
Bottom 2 Box 20 19 16 14 14 15 22 18 28 28 21 28 13 32 15 14 26 24 24 22
DEF FGHK FGHK DEF OPT oP oP
BCDE BCDE

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33B. [High/not at all] a priority: Setting a good example for other countries around the world

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
High priority 40 42 41 35 43 39 42 46 42 45 41 47 39 42 42 33 39 40
D D
Medium priority 33 30 37 35 31 34 33 32 20 34 28 34 33 34 34 34 32 35
B B
Low priority 13 13 10 14 11 13 10 8 26 8 15 7 13 10 10 19 14 11
C GH J N R
Not a priority at all 8 8 7 8 7 8 5 9 4 5 9 6 8 5 5 10 10 6
NO R
Cannot say 7 6 5 8 8 6 10 4 8 7 8 6 6 8 8 5 5 8
C H M Q
Top 2 Box 73 73 78 70 75 73 74 79 62 79 68 80 72 77 76 67 71 75
BD I K M Q
Bottom 2 Box 20 21 17 22 18 21 16 17 31 13 24 13 22 15 16 29 24 17
C C G J NO NO R

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33B. [High/not at all] a priority: Setting a good example for other countries around the world

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

33

13

73

20

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
@® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ @ W ® (s
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
48 37 37 34 42 42 42 39 38 42 44 34 36 43 37 39 46 39
CDE E MN  MN P PQ
27 39 37 35 31 26 32 36 35 31 32 37 36 33 38 31 28 34
BF  BF B G G OQR
13 11 12 13 13 1 10 14 14 10 12 14 15 12 13 15 8 14
H H K R R
5 6 6 9 9 7 6 8 9 5 7 10 10 8 6 10 9 8
BC H K K P
7 7 8 9 5 13 9 4 3 12 5 5 4 4 6 5 8 5
F F IJ 13 LMN 0
75 75 74 69 73 68 75 75 73 73 76 71 71 76 75 70 75 72
E Q Q
19 18 18 22 22 19 16 21 24 15 19 24 25 20 19 25 17 22
C H H K KL OPR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33B. [High/not at all] a priority: Setting a good example for other countries around the world

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

33

13

73

20

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
40 35 41 45 36 40 48 28 47 47 48 24 33 46 34 49 35 38 46
C IMN IMN IMN IMN P RS RS
34 39 32 31 39 33 36 36 32 31 34 35 28 36 31 28 37 38 28
D N N P QT QT
14 14 12 12 12 15 10 18 13 10 9 17 11 10 17 9 16 13 14
JKLN (0] Qs Q Q
H
8 8 8 2 9 9 3 15 4 7 5 23 7 3 14 9 6 7 9
E E JKLN JKLN HJ 0 R R
H H
5 5 7 10 4 3 3 2 4 4 3 1 22 5 5 4 6 4 3
BC FG M M JKLM T
HI
74 73 73 76 75 74 83 64 80 78 82 59 60 82 65 77 72 76 74
IMN IMN IMN IMN P R R
21 22 20 14 21 24 13 34 16 18 15 40 18 13 30 18 22 20 23
E JKLN JKLN H 0] Q
H H

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33C. [High/not at all] a priority: Ending our reliance on fossil fuels like oil and gas as quickly as possible

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
High priority 28 26 27 28 29 38 27 24 15 17 28 33 43 37 28 28 18 22 38 25
IJ IJ IJ IJHIJX I3 1] 1] 1] QR QR Q QRT QR
CDEG
B
Medium priority 33 30 28 35 30 35 35 30 29 29 34 34 28 37 32 32 29 31 33 33
1] J Q
Low priority 18 21 15 19 22 11 18 20 27 27 20 24 8§ 11 20 20 25 23 14 20
F F F F F GHKM GHKM F OPST
CDF CDF
Not a priority at all 10 10 7 8 5 5 11 13 20 20 9 8 4 14 7 7 19 15 9 12
EF EF DEF GHKM GHKM  EF PRST  OPT opP
CDEF CDEF 0
B B
Cannot say 10 13 23 11 13 11 10 13 9 8 9 * 16 2 13 13 9 9 6 10
JLN JKLN LN JKLN LN LN JLN LN LN LN LN QRST QRST
FGHI I
BDE
Top 2 BoOX 62 56 56 62 60 73 62 54 44 45 62 67 71 74 60 61 47 54 71 58
1] IJ IJ HIJK HIJ 1] HIJ I] 13 1] QR QR Q QRT QR
CDEG
B
Bottom 2 Box 28 31 22 27 27 17 28 33 47 47 29 32 13 25 27 26 44 37 23 32
F F F F  CF HKMN HKMN F PRST OPST opP
DEFG DEFG 0
BC BC

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33C. [High/not at all] a priority: Ending our reliance on fossil fuels like oil and gas as quickly as possible

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
High priority 28 28 28 29 32 28 33 30 32 34 27 45 26 37 38 32 29 27
K M M
Medium priority 33 34 33 34 29 34 28 29 28 30 28 30 33 36 36 32 33 34
E
Low priority 18 19 19 16 19 18 19 18 21 18 19 12 20 12 11 21 20 16
NO (0] R
Not a priority at all 10 100 11 10 9 11 6 15 6 8 11 1 12 5 5 7 14 8
GI L L NOP R
Cannot say 10 8 10 11 12 10 14 8 14 10 14 12 9 11 10 8 5 15
B Q
Top 2 Box 62 62 60 63 60 62 61 59 60 64 55 75 50 73 74 64 62 61
K M M
Bottom 2 Box 28 30 30 26 28 29 25 33 27 27 30 13 32 16 16 28 33 24
L L NO NO R

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33C. [High/not at all] a priority: Ending our reliance on fossil fuels like oil and gas as quickly as possible

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

33

18

10

10

62

28

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/

18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® (s)
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
34 33 26 25 27 31 24 27 33 32 29 24 28 33 27 26 30 30

DEF DEF HI M PQ
34 33 37 32 32 27 34 35 35 30 37 35 32 35 34 36 26 34

G G K R R R
16 17 17 20 19 14 16 20 18 14 17 22 22 17 20 17 18 18
H K KL
6 8 8 11 14 0 12 11 9 9 10 12 12 10 9 12 12 10
B BCD J
9 8 12 12 9 18 15 7 5 15 8 8 6 5 10 9 13 7
CF IJ 13 J LMN 0 o] o]

68 67 64 58 59 57 58 61 68 62 66 58 60 68 61 62 56 64

EF EF GHI MN PQR
22 25 25 30 32 24 27 32 27 23 26 34 33 27 30 29 31 28

B BCD GJ KL KL

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33C. [High/not at all] a priority: Ending our reliance on fossil fuels like oil and gas as quickly as possible

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
High priority 28 28 26 29 27 25 30 35 14 39 45 47 10 18 34 23 35 24 28 31
IMN IMN HIMN HIMN P RS R
Medium priority 33 38 38 31 37 44 36 40 28 37 36 36 23 29 41 28 29 38 38 33
D D IMN IMN M I P QT QT
Low priority 18 18 16 19 14 16 20 16 29 13 7 10 25 16 15 22 15 20 20 19
KL JKLN K JKL KL 0 Q Q Q
H
Not a priority at all 10 7 11 11 3 6 9 4 25 5 4 3 38 8 4 19 10 10 9 12
B B E JKLN JKLN HKL 0 S
H H
Cannot say 10 9 8 10 19 10 5 6 5 6 8 4 3 29 6 8 10 8 6 5
FG JKLM ST ST
HI
Top 2 Box 62 66 65 60 64 68 66 75 42 76 81 83 33 47 74 51 64 62 66 64
D IMN IMN HIMN HIMN P
Bottom 2 Box 28 25 28 30 17 22 30 19 54 18 11 13 63 24 20 41 25 30 29 31
B E KL JKLN K JKLN JKL 0] Q Q
H H

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33D. [High/not at all] a priority: Ensuring that all regions of Canada benefit from a strong economy

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

60

26

86

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
@ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
76 59 68 67 53 62 64 61 63 59 75 64 61 69 67 63 61 66 62
FGHIJK FK  FK F F F F F F QRT  RT
CE
19 18 21 22 30 25 24 26 23 28 21 18 35 21 21 24 25 25 25
EGHJ B B BD oP 0
BCD
1 3 3 4 6 6 4 5 6 6 2 3 1 3 3 5 5 2 5
CDEH B B B B B oP oP oP
B
- 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 * 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1
FGIK
DE
4 15 7 6 9 7 6 6 6 7 2 14 1 7 7 6 6 6 6
JKLN N N BILN N N N N N BLN
FGHI
BDE
95 78 89 88 83 87 88 87 8 87 96 82 96 89 88 87 87 91 87
GHIJKM CF CF C CF CF C C CF CFGJ
CDEF
1 7 4 5 8 7 6 6 8 6 3 4 2 4 5 7 7 3 7
B B B BD B B B BD B oP 0 o]

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33D. [High/not at all] a priority: Ensuring that all regions of Canada benefit from a strong economy

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

86

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
65 63 53 56 61 57 58 40 59 51 61 62 54 53 57 62 58
D D I NO R
23 26 29 27 26 26 25 31 25 30 27 25 30 31 26 26 26
B M M
5 4 8 7 5 5 9 17 6 9 5 5 6 7 10 6 5
BC G
1 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1
6 6 8 8 7 10 6 10 7 9 5 6 8 8 5 5 9
BC Q
88 89 82 83 87 83 83 72 83 81 88 87 84 84 83 88 85
D D E (0] R
6 5 10 9 7 7 11 19 9 10 7 7 8 8§ 11 8 6
BC G

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33D. [High/not at all] a priority: Ensuring that all regions of Canada benefit from a strong economy

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

86

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® (s)
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
51 53 55 61 68 55 61 63 59 59 63 62 58 60 57 64 67 58
BC BCDE GJ P P
30 30 26 24 24 24 24 27 28 24 25 27 29 26 29 25 19 29
EF R R R
9 8 7 6 3 6 4 5 8 5 6 5 7 7 5 5 6 6
F F F F HI
2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
8 7 10 8 5 15 9 3 4 10 6 5 4 5 7 5 7 6
F F F I3 12 LMN 0
81 83 81 85 92 79 85 90 87 83 87 89 87 87 8 89 86 87
BCDE G GHJ G K K K

11 10 9 7 4 7 5 6 9 7 7 6 8 8 7 6 7 7

F F F F HI Q

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33D. [High/not at all] a priority: Ensuring that all regions of Canada benefit from a strong economy

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

86

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern

10-/ NOT

<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
63 56 61 65 58 66 67 65 58 53 56 63 49 62 62 70 57 59 66
C JKLN JKLN N N RS RS
25 29 26 20 28 25 24 26 27 35 31 23 22 28 24 20 30 30 25
HIN N QT QT Q

6 7 5 2 9 5 4 5 9 6 7 7 5 5 6 5 6 6 4

E HIN T T
1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 6 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
5 7 7 11 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 1 22 4 5 5 5 3 4
FG M JKLM ST
HI

88 85 87 85 87 91 91 91 85 87 87 86 72 90 87 90 87 89 91
IN IN N N N N P R

7 8 7 4 9 6 5 6 10 8 9 13 7 6 8 6 7 8 5

HIN 0] T

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33E. [High/not at all] a priority: Minimizing government interference in the free market economy

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

22

36

16

21

58

21

Provinces/Territories Regions
NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
@ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
18 18 18 18 20 21 21 24 29 21 23 30 30 18 18 26 24 28 22
FGHK OPT oP oP
BCDE
39 36 44 35 36 36 36 37 34 35 37 44 45 39 40 35 35 42 36
GHIK R
EF
6 13 13 15 14 16 13 15 17 16 21 21 6 14 13 16 16 16 16
3 3 4 4 5 6 5 4 4 9 4 2 13 4 4 4 6 7 6
B EFIJ oPQ oPQ
BCD
25 30 21 28 25 20 24 19 17 19 15 3 6 25 25 19 19 8 20
JMN KLMN ~ MN KLMN KLMN  MN JLMN  MN M MN QRST QRST S S S
GIJ GIJ GIJ
57 54 62 53 56 58 57 61 63 56 60 74 75 58 58 61 59 70 58
E EF

19 17 16 19 19 23 19 20 21 25 26 23 19 18 17 20 22 22 22
D DFH oP oP

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33E. [High/not at all] a priority: Minimizing government interference in the free market economy

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
High priority 22 23 22 21 24 21 24 23 24 24 23 34 23 19 18 21 27 16
NO R
Medium priority 36 34 37 40 32 37 29 34 42 29 36 37 36 37 38 48 38 35
B M
Low priority 16 18 15 14 18 15 18 20 7 19 16 12 16 14 14 10 16 15
D I
Not a priority at all 6 6 6 4 5 6 5 4 12 5 6 6 6 4 4 6 7 4
R
Cannot say 21 19 22 21 21 21 24 19 16 23 20 12 20 25 25 15 12 29
L MP  MP Q
Top 2 Box 58 56 58 61 56 58 53 57 66 53 59 71 58 56 56 69 65 51
J NO R
Bottom 2 Box 21 24 20 18 23 21 23 24 19 24 22 18 22 19 18 16 23 20
cD [0}

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33E. [High/not at all] a priority: Minimizing government interference in the free market economy

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

36

16

21

58

21

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® (s)
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
27 21 17 20 23 26 21 21 21 22 21 22 21 28 18 21 24 22
DE D PQ
30 35 35 37 39 25 36 38 40 31 36 40 40 38 40 35 26 37
B G G G K K R R R
15 19 17 17 13 0 13 17 19 13 15 16 19 16 16 16 14 18
F F F G GH K
5 5 8 5 6 6 3 6 8 6 6 5 7 6 5 6 7 6
C H HI
23 21 23 20 19 33 27 19 12 28 22 17 13 12 21 22 30 17
IJ 13 J LMN  MN 0 0 O0PQ
58 55 52 57 62 52 57 59 61 53 57 62 61 66 58 56 50 59
cD G K K PQR R
19 24 25 23 19 16 16 22 27 19 21 21 25 22 21 22 21 23
F F GH GHI K

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33E. [High/not at all] a priority: Minimizing government interference in the free market economy

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
High priority 22 22 23 21 17 23 23 20 34 15 17 11 43 16 19 27 31 20 17 23
JL JKLN JKLN 0] RST S
H H
Medium priority 36 41 36 35 40 46 41 40 41 32 39 43 26 26 40 34 29 42 41 35
D JMN  JMN N JMN P QT QT Q
Low priority 16 16 18 15 17 16 15 19 12 20 14 18 22 11 17 15 13 16 19 19
IN IKN IN Q Q
Not a priority at all 6 6 6 6 7 4 6 6 2 12 5 11 4 3 6 5 6 3 6 8
IN IKMN TIKMN R R R
H
Cannot say 21 15 18 23 18 10 14 15 11 21 25 18 5 43 17 18 20 19 17 15
BC M HIM HIM M JKLM T T
HI
Top 2 Box 58 63 59 56 58 69 64 50 75 47 56 54 69 42 60 62 61 62 59 58
D JN JKLN IN N JLN
H
Bottom 2 Box 21 22 24 21 24 21 21 25 14 32 18 28 26 15 23 20 19 19 25 27
IKN HIKN IKN I QR QR

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33F. [High/not at all] a priority: Keeping taxes Tow

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
High priority 50 71 51 57 53 49 50 57 59 49 47 38 57 65 59 55 52 50 54 51
GHIJKL FIK FGIK FGIK QRT
CDEF
Medium priority 31 20 29 28 31 29 31 29 29 32 34 51 19 27 27 29 31 32 32 31
B B B B B B B B FHIM (0] (0]
BD
Low priority 9 3 6 5 6 9 9 5 6 9 12 7 20 4 5 6 8 10 10 9
BH BH BDH DEHI (0] oP oP
BC

Not a priority at all 3 2 2 4 1 3 5 4 2 4 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 3 2 4
E E BEIK E E [0}

Cannot say 7 4 12 6 9 11 6 5 5 6 5 1 4 - 7 8 6 5 2

IIKL BIKL TIJKL S RS
BDGH BDGH
Top 2 Box 81 91 8 8 84 77 81 8 8 81 81 8 76 93 8 84 83 82 86 82
EFGHJIK F F FG FGIK RT
cD C
Bottom 2 Box 12 5 8 9 7 12 13 9 8§ 13 14 10 20 7 7 8 11 12 12 12
BEI BEHI BEHI CEHI OoP oP oP
B

comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

74



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q33F. [High/not at all] a priority: Keeping taxes Tow

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
High priority 50 48 53 51 54 50 56 52 53 56 51 51 51 48 49 54 51 49
B
Medium priority 31 32 31 30 28 31 26 32 27 27 30 27 31 30 29 30 31 31
Low priority 9 9 8 8 8 9 8 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 8 10 10 8
R
Not a priority at all 3 5 2 2 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 8 4 3 3 2 4 3
cD
Cannot say 7 6 5 8 6 7 7 5 7 6 6 6 6 10 11 5 4 9
BC MP MP Q
Top 2 Box 81 80 84 81 83 81 82 84 79 83 82 79 82 79 78 84 82 80
B [0}
Bottom 2 Box 12 14 11 10 11 12 12 11 14 11 13 16 13 11 11 12 14 11
cD R

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33F. [High/not at all] a priority: Keeping taxes Tow

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

81

12

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® (s)
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
42 45 48 50 56 56 57 52 41 53 51 54 45 45 46 59 61 46
BCDE ] 12 J N N N oP OP
32 34 28 31 30 22 25 32 38 26 30 29 36 37 34 25 23 33
D GH GHI KLM QR QR
14 11 10 7 7 6 7 8 12 7 8 10 11 10 10 8 5 11
EF EF F GHI K R R
5 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 5 4
GHI Q Q
8 7 9 9 5 13 10 5 4 9 6 5 4 4 7 6 6
F F IJ 13 MN 0
74 79 77 81 86 79 82 84 79 79 82 83 81 82 80 84 84 79
B BCDE J
18 14 14 10 10 8 9 11 18 12 12 12 15 14 13 11 10 15
EF F F GHI

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33F.

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

50

31

81

12

[High/not at all] a priority: Keeping taxes low

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern

10-/ NOT

<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
50 49 51 51 45 52 49 62 40 50 41 55 47 46 57 60 51 45 48

J JKLN J J J 0] RST S
H
31 31 31 29 38 29 33 29 37 29 32 31 25 36 26 25 33 38 32
N IN P Q QRT Q
10 9 8 11 8 10 11 5 14 9 16 7 5 10 7 7 10 12
IN IN N IN P Q QR
4 4 3 2 4 5 4 1 6 4 7 4 2 3 4 4 2 3 5
IN IN IN RS
5 7 7 7 5 4 3 2 3 8 5 4 21 4 5 4 5 5 4
HIJ JKLM
HI
81 80 82 80 84 81 82 91 76 78 72 86 72 82 84 85 84 83 79
JLN JKLN LN T T
H
14 13 11 13 11 15 15 6 20 13 23 11 7 14 11 11 10 13 17
IN TKMN IN IKMN P QRS
H H

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33G. [High/not at all] a priority: Increasing Canadian exports of resources Tike natural gas to other countries to phase out use of less clean energy sources like coal

Provinces/Territories Regions

Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
High priority 32 32 31 30 26 29 31 29 31 45 31 32 49 32 29 28 40 36 38 33
GHIK E OPT oP P

CDEF

B
Medium priority 36 39 30 37 38 39 36 38 36 32 38 36 33 48 37 37 34 35 39 36

J J
Low priority 13 8§ 14 11 12 11 15 11 15 9 13 26 10 6 11 12 11 11 14 13
BF3J BJ
Not a priority at all 5 4 3 7 5 4 5 7 7 2 8 5 3 13 5 5 4 6 7 5
J J J J EFGJ J
BC
Ccannot say 14 17 22 15 20 18 14 15 12 11 10 1 5 1 18 18 12 11 3 13
KLN KLMN LN KLMN KLMN LN LN LN LN LN QRST QRST S S S
GIJ GIJ GIJ
Top 2 Box 68 71 61 66 64 67 67 67 67 77 69 69 81 80 66 65 73 71 77 69
GHIK OPT oP P

CDEF
Bottom 2 Box 18 12 17 18 16 15 20 18 21 12 21 31 13 19 16 17 15 17 21 18
J BFJ J BFJ BFJ Q

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33G. [High/not at all] a priority: Increasing Canadian exports of resources Tike natural gas to other countries to phase out use of less clean energy sources like coal

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
High priority 32 34 32 30 29 32 27 32 25 30 26 41 33 28 28 36 37 27
NO R
Medium priority 36 35 38 38 36 37 36 35 38 37 36 36 36 40 40 32 36 36
Low priority 13 13 12 13 13 13 12 12 18 13 13 9 13 11 12 9 12 13
Not a priority at all 5 5 5 5 8 5 7 10 6 7 9 6 5 4 4 7 6 4
F R
Cannot say 14 13 14 15 15 14 17 11 12 14 16 9 13 17 17 16 8 20
M M Q
Top 2 Box 68 69 70 68 65 69 64 67 63 67 62 76 69 67 67 68 74 63
K R
Bottom 2 Box 18 18 16 17 20 18 19 22 24 19 22 15 18 16 16 17 18 17

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33G. [High/not at all] a priority: Increasing Canadian exports of resources Tike natural gas to other countries to phase out use of less clean energy sources like coal

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
High priority 32 29 29 25 31 37 29 32 33 33 30 28 37 35 37 32 28 33 35
BCDE L L PQ
Medium priority 36 36 41 37 35 34 26 33 39 41 31 38 36 40 40 38 37 25 38
EF GH GH K K R R R
Low priority 13 16 13 15 10 12 13 12 13 13 13 13 12 12 12 11 14 16 11
E P
Not a priority at all 5 5 5 6 6 4 7 4 5 5 5 8 5 4 3 5 7 6 4
KMN 0 (0]
Cannot say 14 13 12 17 18 12 25 19 11 8 21 14 10 9 8 14 14 19 12
CF CF 1] 1] J LMN N 0 o] o]
Top 2 Box 68 65 70 62 66 72 54 65 71 74 62 66 73 75 77 70 66 58 73
D BDE G GH GH KL KL PQR R R
Bottom 2 Box 18 21 18 21 16 16 20 16 18 18 17 21 17 16 16 16 21 23 15
F EF N oP OP

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33G. [High/not at all] a priority: Increasing Canadian exports of resources Tike natural gas to other countries to phase out use of less clean energy sources like coal

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT

Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL

A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M

weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995

Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995

High priority 32 36 32 31 30 30 43 37 41 26 26 25 38 20 35 33 36 31 30 36

D EF JKLN JKLN N RS RS

Medium priority 36 38 35 37 40 43 33 38 34 45 39 43 30 29 41 33 34 38 43 37

N HIMN N IN P QRT
Low priority 13 11 14 13 10 9 11 11 12 14 16 13 21 12 12 14 11 15 13 12
Q

Not a priority at all 5 6 5 5 4 8 5 3 4 7 5 8 9 6 3 7 6 4 4 6
HI H (0]

Cannot say 14 10 13 15 16 9 7 10 8 8 15 10 3 34 10 13 13 12 10 9

B G M M M IIM M JKLM (0] ST
HI
Top 2 Box 68 74 67 67 71 73 76 75 75 70 65 68 67 49 75 66 71 69 73 72
cD KN KN N N N N P

Bottom 2 Box 18 16 20 18 14 17 16 14 17 21 20 21 30 17 15 21 16 19 18 18

H H H HI 0]

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33H. [High/not at all] a priority: Meeting the greenhouse gas reduction targets in international agreements like the Paris Agreement on Climate Change

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
High priority 40 37 44 42 39 45 42 33 28 30 39 29 64 58 40 41 30 34 51 38
I IJ HIJ IJ HIJK HIJ 1] IJKL HIJ QR QR QR QR
B BEH
Medium priority 30 34 26 31 31 27 29 30 29 29 35 55 19 24 31 31 29 32 32 30
F FGJ JKMN
FGHI
BCDE
Low priority 12 10 8 12 10 8 12 13 17 19 10 11 11 2 11 11 17 14 8 13
F F EFKN GHKN OPST oP
BC CDEF
B
Not a priority at all 7 5 3 5 5 3 7 10 15 13 8 5 3 12 5 5 13 11 7 8
F CDEF EFGK EFGK CF OPT  OPT opP
B BCD BCD
Cannot say 11 4 19 10 15 17 10 13 11 10 8 * 3 4 13 13 11 9 3 10
KLM KLMN L JKLM KLMN L KLM L L L RST RST S S S
DGIJ G DGIJ
Top 2 Box 70 71 70 73 70 73 71 64 57 58 74 84 82 82 71 71 59 65 82 69
IJ IJ HIJ IJ HIJ HIJ HIJ HIJ I3 13 QR QR Q QRT QR
Bottom 2 Box 19 15 11 16 16 11 20 23 32 32 18 16 15 14 16 16 30 25 15 21
F F CF CDEF GHKN GHKN F PRST  OPT oP
B CDEF CDEF 0

B B

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33H. [High/not at all] a priority: Meeting the greenhouse gas reduction targets in international agreements like the Paris Agreement on Climate Change

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
High priority 40 41 41 39 45 40 43 44 53 48 40 61 39 46 46 31 39 41
K MP MP
Medium priority 30 30 31 28 25 30 24 26 18 24 26 22 30 27 27 31 31 29
E
Low priority 12 12 13 10 10 12 9 11 7 8 12 5 13 8 8 19 13 10
NO NO R
Not a priority at all 7 7 6 7 8 7 8 9 5 7 10 9 8 3 3 5 11 4
NO R
Cannot say 11 9 10 15 13 11 15 10 17 13 13 3 100 16 17 13 6 16
BC L L M M Q
Top 2 Box 70 71 71 68 69 70 68 70 71 72 65 83 69 73 73 63 70 70
K
Bottom 2 Box 19 20 19 17 18 19 17 20 12 15 22 14 21 11 10 24 24 14
NO NO R

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33H. [High/not at all] a priority: Meeting the greenhouse gas reduction targets in international agreements like the Paris Agreement on Climate Change

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
High priority 40 45 41 39 34 41 35 40 39 44 42 41 36 39 46 40 37 41 43
E E E GI PQ
Medium priority 30 29 30 30 31 29 25 27 31 33 26 31 29 34 29 34 29 23 29
GH K K OQR
Low priority 12 0 12 11 13 12 8§ 10 15 11 10 10 16 12 13 11 13 10 13
GHJ KLN
Not a priority at all 7 6 5 6 8 8 7 8 7 7 6 5 10 9 6 6 9 10 7
C L L oP OP
Cannot say 11 10 11 14 14 10 26 16 8 4 16 12 9 7 7 9 12 16 9
F F HIJ 1] J LMN N O oP oO°P
Top 2 Box 70 75 71 69 64 70 60 67 70 78 68 73 65 73 75 73 66 64 72
E E E G GHI M M QR QR
Bottom 2 Box 19 15 17 17 21 20 15 18 22 18 16 16 26 21 19 17 22 21 20
B GHJ KLN L P

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33H. [High/not at all] a priority: Meeting the greenhouse gas reduction targets in international agreements like the Paris Agreement on Climate Change

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1sT 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
High priority 40 40 39 41 35 32 47 51 21 53 57 58 16 29 49 32 44 35 41 50
F IMN IMN IMN IMN IM P R R QRS
Medium priority 30 34 31 28 39 38 31 32 33 29 23 28 25 25 33 27 27 36 33 25
D KN KN p QT QT
Low priority 12 13 13 11 16 14 11 8 22 9 5 6 24 9 9 17 11 13 13 11
K JKLN K JKLN (0]
H H
Not a priority at all 7 6 8 7 2 7 6 2 17 3 1 4 32 5 3 13 8 7 6 8
JKLN JKLN HK (0]
H HI
Cannot say 11 7 9 12 9 9 6 6 6 6 14 5 4 31 6 11 11 9 7 6
BC IJLM JKLM (0] ST T
H HI
Top 2 Box 70 74 70 69 73 70 77 83 55 82 80 86 41 54 82 59 70 71 74 75
D IMN M IMN IMN IMN P
Bottom 2 Box 19 19 21 19 18 21 17 11 39 12 7 10 55 14 12 30 19 20 19 19
K JKLN K JKLN K 0]
H HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33I. [High/not at all] a priority: Making sure our businesses stay competitive with businesses in the United States

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
High priority 46 51 43 48 49 44 45 41 42 53 43 51 44 39 49 48 49 46 45 46
FHIK H GHIK
F
Medium priority 32 26 31 30 30 33 33 36 36 28 36 22 18 25 29 30 31 33 22 32
B BJ BJ BJ
Low priority 9 9 6 9 7 8 10 11 8 7 8 21 17 17 8 8 8 8 18 9
OPQRT
Not a priority at all 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 5 3 4 4 5 13 3 3 3 4 7 4
HIJK P
DEFG
BC
Ccannot say 10 11 17 11 11 12 9 10 9 8 9 2 16 6 11 12 9 9 8 9
L JKLN L L GIL L L QRT R
GHI
Top 2 Box 78 77 74 78 79 77 78 77 78 81 79 74 62 64 78 78 80 80 67 79
N S S S S S
Bottom 2 Box 12 12 10 12 10 12 13 13 13 10 12 24 22 30 11 11 11 12 26 13
HIJK OPQRT
DEFG
BC

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33I. [High/not at all] a priority: Making sure our businesses stay competitive with businesses in the United States

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
High priority 46 46 47 44 41 46 40 43 31 39 43 42 46 44 45 48 52 39
R
Medium priority 32 33 32 33 31 33 32 31 29 32 30 32 33 34 33 25 29 35
Q
Low priority 9 9 8 10 12 9 11 12 19 16 7 11 9 8 8 15 8
K
Not a priority at all 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 4 7 3 7 8 4 3 3 4 4 3
J
Cannot say 10 8 9 10 12 9 13 10 14 11 13 7 9 11 11 7 6 13
M M Q
Top 2 Box 78 79 80 77 72 79 71 74 60 70 73 74 79 78 78 73 82 75
E R
Bottom 2 Box 12 13 11 13 17 12 15 16 26 19 14 19 12 11 11 20 12 12

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33I. [High/not at all] a priority: Making sure our businesses stay competitive with businesses in the United States

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

10

78

12

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
® @ @ & G @ W @O ® W m ™ @ ® @ ® (s)
570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
33 40 37 43 57 45 45 47 45 41 46 45 50 49 43 48 45 46
B B BCDE K P
37 35 38 32 28 20 29 36 37 29 33 38 33 33 37 31 26 34
F F F G GH GH K R QR
13 10 11 9 5 11 8 8 10 10 9 8 9 8 8 9 12 9
F F F F
6 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 4
12 11 11 12 7 21 15 5 4 16 9 6 5 6 8 9 11 7
F F F F 1J 1J LMN  MN o] o]
69 75 74 75 85 65 74 83 83 70 79 83 83 82 80 78 72 80
BCDE G GH GH K K K R R R
19 14 15 13 8 15 11 11 13 14 12 11 12 12 12 13 17 13
F F F F opP

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

88



Confederation of Tomorrow 2020 Survey

Q33I. [High/not at all] a priority: Making sure our businesses stay competitive with businesses in the United States

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

46

32

10

78

12

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
48 42 46 47 43 52 49 60 34 50 36 49 33 45 51 55 42 42 51
JLN JKLN JLN IN 0] RS RS
H
33 36 32 29 39 30 34 29 42 31 37 34 26 36 29 26 37 39 31
IN HIKN IN P QT QT Q
7 11 9 7 9 6 8 6 13 6 14 12 10 9 9 9 9 9
HIK HIK I
5 3 3 4 3 6 3 2 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4
I
8 8 10 13 5 6 6 3 6 8 7 1 27 7 7 7 8 6 5
FG M M IM M JKLM ST
HI
80 78 78 76 82 82 83 88 77 8 73 83 59 82 79 81 80 81 82
JLN JKLN N LN N N
H
12 14 12 100 13 12 11 8 17 10 20 16 14 12 13 12 12 13 13
HIK HIK I

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q333. [High/not at all] a priority: Making sure that the premiers of all the provinces and territories are in agreement with Canada's climate change strategy

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(€)) @ @ ™ & ¢ G W @ (@O K W m ™ @ ® @ ® & ™
weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
High priority 43 48 40 45 44 49 42 39 37 38 43 54 50 40 45 44 38 40 48 42

HIJ I HIJK QR Q
G
Medium priority 31 28 24 32 35 29 31 34 32 31 34 20 22 40 31 32 32 33 28 32
C
Low priority 10 10 11 10 6 8 11 9 13 14 9 8 11 17 9 9 13 11 12 11
EF EF EFK oP
Not a priority at all 7 4 7 6 3 4 8 8 10 10 6 5 4 1 5 5 9 8 3 8
BEF BEF BEF BDEF oP oP oP
Cannot say 9 10 19 8 11 10 8 9 8 8 9 14 12 3 10 10 8 8 9 8
N IJKN N N N N
EFGH
BD
Top 2 Box 74 76 64 77 80 78 73 74 69 69 76 74 73 80 77 77 70 73 75 73
CIJ CIJ CGIJ CGIJ C CIJ QRT QR
Bottom 2 BoX 17 14 17 16 9 12 19 18 23 23 15 13 15 18 13 13 22 19 15 19
E EF EF DEFK EFHK E OPT oP opP
B BD

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q333. [High/not at all] a priority: Making sure that the premiers of all the provinces and territories are in agreement with Canada's climate change strategy

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(€Y ® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
Weighted 'N' 5152 2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
Unweighted 'N' 5152 1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
High priority 43 42 45 44 47 43 50 44 42 45 50 62 42 50 49 38 41 45
J M M
Medium priority 31 31 32 31 27 31 26 28 25 28 25 22 31 30 30 28 33 29
R
Low priority 10 12 10 9 12 10 10 14 18 12 12 7 11 7 8 14 10 10
D NO
Not a priority at all 7 7 6 7 5 7 4 7 * 5 4 1 7 4 4 7 9 4
I NO R
Cannot say 9 9 7 9 9 9 10 6 15 9 9 7 8 9 10 13 7 11
H Q
Top 2 Box 74 73 76 75 74 74 77 73 67 73 75 84 73 80 79 66 74 74
MP MP
Bottom 2 Box 17 18 16 16 17 17 14 21 18 18 16 9 18 11 11 20 19 15
NO NO R

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q333. [High/not at all] a priority: Making sure that the premiers of all the provinces and territories are in agreement with Canada's climate change strategy

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
High priority 43 48 42 35 38 48 47 43 44 42 45 42 43 44 48 41 42 44 45
DE D CDE PQ
Medium priority 31 33 32 36 30 28 19 29 33 36 28 32 30 34 31 35 31 24 31
F G G GH K R R R
Low priority 10 9 10 13 12 9 10 10 11 10 9 12 12 9 9 10 12 12 10
F F
Not a priority at all 7 3 6 7 7 7 5 6 7 8 6 6 7 8 6 7 7 9 6
B B B
Cannot say 9 7 10 9 12 7 18 12 6 5 11 9 8 5 6 8 9 11 7
BF IJ 13 N N N o] o]
Top 2 Box 74 81 74 71 68 76 67 72 77 78 73 74 73 78 79 75 72 68 76
CDE E DE GH GH QR R
Bottom 2 Box 17 12 16 20 20 16 15 16 18 18 16 17 19 17 15 17 19 21 17
B B 0] 0]

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q33]. [High/not at all] a priority: Making sure that the premiers of all the provinces and territories are

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

High priority

Medium priority

Low priority

Not a priority at all

Cannot say

Top 2 Box

Bottom 2 Box

31

10

74

17

in agreement with Canada's climate change strategy

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
(8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H O @ W W m N o = @ ® s M
870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
43 42 44 42 41 45 53 34 49 56 49 26 32 49 38 49 39 39 50
IMN IMN IMN IMN P RS RS
34 33 30 42 35 31 30 35 34 24 35 25 26 34 29 25 37 39 28
G KN KN KN P QT QT
10 11 10 6 10 12 10 14 9 6 7 17 8 9 12 10 11 11 10
E JKLN KL 0
H
6 7 7 3 7 7 3 11 4 6 5 29 7 3 12 7 7 6 8
JKLN JKLN HJ 0
H HI
6 8 9 7 7 6 4 6 4 7 3 2 27 5 8 9 6 6 4
B HM JKLM 0 ST T
HI
78 74 74 84 76 76 83 69 84 80 84 52 58 83 68 74 76 77 78
IMN MN IMN IMN IMN P
16 18 17 9 17 18 13 25 12 12 12 47 15 12 24 17 18 17 18
E JKLN JKLN 0]
H HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q76. How concerned are you about yourself or a member of your immediate family finding or keeping a stable, full-time job?

Provinces/Territories Regions

Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC

» ® @ m & A G W @O G «® W m o @ ® @ ® m

Weighted 'N' 5152 84 27 142 115 1204 1951 181 155 576 691 8 9 9 367 283 913 1604 26 3948
Unweighted 'N' 5152 300 200 300 301 1000 801 400 400 500 500 150 150 150 1101 801 1300 1800 450 4152
Very concerned 24 29 27 26 23 19 24 24 26 34 19 24 19 49 26 25 31 26 31 25

FK FK FK FK GHIK IKLM OPRT
DEF EFGH
D
Somewhat concerned 30 34 23 33 33 25 31 34 34 31 34 25 17 25 32 32 32 33 22 32
F F F F CF F F CF
Not very concerned 21 18 17 20 21 22 22 22 21 17 22 24 15 8 20 20 19 20 15 21
J J
Not at all concerned 18 14 15 15 14 23 17 14 14 11 19 26 13 18 14 14 12 15 19 16
GHIJ J 1] Q Q
BDE
Cannot say 7 6 18 7 9 11 6 5 5 7 6 1 37 - 8 9 6 6 13 6
IJIKL IL TJKL TIKL R QRT OQRT
EFGH BDGH EFGH
BD BCD

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMN/OPQRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q76. How concerned are you about yourself or a member of your immediate family finding or keeping a stable, full-time job?

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Cannot say

comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL/MNOP/QR

30

21

18

Indigenous Indigineous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ TWN/ ON-/ ANG/ FRA/ QC/ ALL/
CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS UIT CTY RUR RES PHO NCO FRA PHO M
® © O ® @ ¢ (O (@D (K) w m Ny O P @@ ®
2039 1556 1430 270 4815 145 94 23 155 113 32 3866 1123 1043 125 2491 2641
1971 1633 1416 603 4491 291 198 95 320 280 74 4030 932 786 157 2526 2606
24 25 22 34 23 33 29 47 32 35 42 25 18 18 38 21 26
F H NO MNO Q
31 31 29 30 30 28 36 17 30 30 19 32 24 24 39 31 30
I NO NO
22 21 21 19 21 19 18 14 20 17 26 21 24 23 12 22 21
P P P
17 17 19 10 18 10 10 17 11 9 4 16 24 25 5 20 16
E L P MP MP R
6 6 8 8 7 9 7 4 7 9 9 6 10 11 6 6 8
I M M

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q76. How concerned are you about yourself or a member of your immediate family finding or keeping a stable, full-time job?

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ CoM/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/  URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM COL DEG <30K $60K K /PLUS  ENGH GH ET  HARD CAN
(C) @® @ m E - @ H @O @ ® @ ) @ ® W ® (s
Weighted 'N' 5152 570 853 869 888 1971 584 1201 1846 1445 999 1297 727 1056 1380 1797 1274 531 2295
Unweighted 'N' 5152 405 930 895 866 2055 271 974 2057 1774 854 1232 712 1217 1453 1779 1243 512 1493
Very concerned 24 32 30 24 26 17 33 24 23 20 35 25 19 15 16 15 31 59 25
DF DF F F HIJ LMN  MN OP O0PQ
Somewhat concerned 30 31 33 34 33 26 23 30 31 32 28 32 33 32 22 34 39 23 31
F F F G G OR  OR
Not very concerned 21 18 26 24 19 20 17 19 22 24 11 19 25 29 27 27 14 6 22
BEF E GH K KL KL QR QR R
Not at all concerned 18 9 8 13 17 27 14 16 19 20 11 18 19 22 32 17 8 5 17
C BC BCDE G K K K PQR QR
Cannot say 7 9 3 6 6 10 13 10 5 4 14 6 5 2 3 6 9 7 6
CcD CDE 1] 1] LMN N N o oP 0

comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q76. How concerned are you about yourself or a member of your immediate family finding or keeping a stable, full-time job?

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Job Concern
10-/ NOT
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ SOME NOT AT
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT VERY WHAT VERY ALL
A (8 (@) () ® ¢ @ H @ @ W W m N @ @ ® s M
weighted 'N' 5152 870 963 3257 190 225 423 1483 1233 657 327 339 103 987 2501 2103 1220 1559 1112 995
Unweighted 'N' 5152 707 778 3604 166 188 325 1501 1241 709 260 366 116 930 2595 2099 1189 1555 1112 995
Very concerned 24 28 22 23 44 28 21 25 21 25 18 28 25 24 20 29 100 - - -
(@] FG K K K 0]
Somewhat concerned 30 35 30 29 38 35 35 29 30 38 24 25 30 31 31 32 - 100 - -
D IKLN
H
Not very concerned 21 19 23 22 10 23 22 23 23 19 22 23 21 16 24 18 - - 100 -
E E N N P
Not at all concerned 18 13 19 19 4 7 21 16 21 12 27 19 20 15 19 16 - - - 100
B B EF HIN HIN J
Cannot say 7 4 7 8 4 6 2 7 4 6 9 5 4 14 6 5 - - - -
B I I JKLM
HI

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRST .
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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